

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant: Ms E Nicholas** 

**Respondent: Echo-U-Ltd** 

Heard at: North Shields

On: 6 June 2019

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances

For the claimant: In person For the respondents: Mr Peel

## JUDGMENT

The claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed upon withdrawal. The claims of disability discrimination continue.

Employment Judge Shepherd 6 June 2019